Hydraulic fluid mineral oil according to DIN 51524 / Grease according to class NLGI 2
Fluid temperature range -20 to 80 °C (down to -40°C on request)
Ambient temperature range -30 to 50 °C (down to -40°C on request)
Viscosity range 5 mm2/s to class NLGI 2
Porting NG 4 according to Bieri standard
Max. operating pressure 700 bar
Max. flow rate / mass flow 12 l/min (Grease: approx. 2.5 kg/min)
Filtration (recommendation) according NAS 1638 class 6 resp. ISO/DIN 4406 17/15/12

* Orifice insert and check valves cannot be installed directly in the valve (ZP700 required). Use of Check valves and  Return pressure stop not
    possible with 3/2-L (also with ZP700).
Item description Type code For valve type Part No.
Orifice insert Ø 0,4 (fitting in connection T) BLM-4-0,4-A*00 All 4002279
Orifice insert Ø 0,5 (fitting in connection T) BLM-4-0,5-A*00 All 4002353
Orifice insert Ø 0,6 (fitting in connection T) BLM-4-0,6-A*00 All 4002354
Orifice insert Ø 0,7 (fitting in connection T) BLM-4-0,7-A*00 All 4002355
Orifice insert Ø 0,8 (fitting in connection T) BLM-4-0,8-A*00 All 4002356
Orifice insert Ø 1,0 (fitting in connection T) BLM-4-1,0-A*00 All 4002357
Item description Type code For valve type Part.-Nr.
Adapter plate ZP700-4-X-X-V-A*00 All 4400112
4 x socket head screw ISO 4762-M6 x 65 for ZP700 - All 4362502
Accessoires
Item description Type code For valve type Part No.
Check valve (fitting in connection P) RVH700-4B-D6,5-X-A*00 2/2, 3/2-N 3680704
Return pressure stop (fitting in connection T) RDH700-4B-D6,5-X-A*00 2/2, 3/2-N 3687580
Dimensional drawing Symbol
Check valve Return pressure stop Check valve Return pressure stop
Bieri Hydraulik AG
Könizstrasse 274
CH-3097 Liebefeld
Tel. +41 31 970 09 09  | Fax +41 31 970 09 10
info@bierihydraulics.com | www.bierihydraulics.com
7/7
The information in this brochure relates to the operating condi-
tions and applications described.
For applications and operating conditions not described, ple-
ase contact the relevant technical department.
Subject to technical modifications.
Type WVH-4B-Bi
NG 4 Bieri
up to 12 l/min, up to 700 bar
WVH-4B-Bi_EN_40L21
Spare parts
Further fastening elements, tie bolts, subplates and single subplates please see technical data sheets APH/X-4B or EAP-4B.
Item description Part No.
1 x Plug for solenoid grey 6132484
1 x Plug for solenoid black 3728850
1 x Plug for solenoid with integrated reduction of performance 3689354
Item description Part No.
3 x
1 x
1 x
O-Ring 6,07 x 1,78, FKM
O-Ring 26,7 x 1,78, FKM
O-Ring 17,96 x 2,62, FKM
4477135
4 x Socket head screw ISO 4762-M6 x 35 - A2-70 4478218
1 x Solenoid 24 VDC 915142
1 x Solenoid 110 VAC 3547372
1 x Solenoid 230 VAC 3547373
1 x Pole tube nut 4422997
1 x O-Ring for pole tube nut 629833